
Burnaby South 59003BC

111,973

Population
2016

6.6%

Growth
2011-16

2,429.9

Density
km2

51.6%

Female

1.1%

Official Language
Minority

53.7%

Immigrants

68.5%

Visible
Minorities

12.6%

0 to 14 years

71.6%

15-64 years

15.8%

65 years +

40.1

Median Age

1,575

Indigenous.

1.0%

First Nations

0.4%

Métis

0.0%

Inuit

1.4%

Percent

Demographics

Chinese 38.7%

English 9.5%

Canadian 7.5%

East Indian 7.0%

Scottish 7.0%

Filipino 6.7%

Irish 5.7%

German 5.2%

Korean 3.7%

French 3.1%

Ethnic Ancesty (single and multiple) Visible Minorities

Chinese 38.7%

South Asian 8.4%

Filipino 6.2%

Korean 3.5%

West Asian 2.0%

Southeast Asian 1.9%

Latin American 1.8%

Japanese 1.7%

Black 1.1%

Arab 0.8%

Not VisMin 31.5%

16.1%

Religious
Minorities

Religious Diversity (2011)

None

Christian

Buddhist

Muslim

Sikh

Hindu

Other

Jewish

Aboriginal

41.9%

41.9%

5.3%

4.4%

2.8%

2.4%

0.9%

0.3%

0.0%
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Period

53.7%

Total

9.1%

Before 1981

5.7%

1981-90

15.2%

1991-2000

15.5%

2001-10

8.3%

2011-16

6.2%

Non PRs

60.4%

First

23.3%

Second

16.3%

Third or more

Generation

65.2%

Economic Class

24.2%

Family Class

8.2%

Refugee Class

68.8%

Male

62.3%

Female

19.5%

Male

28.1%

Female

9.5%

Male

7.2%

Female

Immigration and Citizenship

Category

66.2%Percent voting age citizens

59,590

China 27.8%

Philippines 9.5%

Hong Kong 8.8%

Taiwan 8.3%

India 5.2%

Asia - Other 5.1%

Korea, South 4.9%

Iran 2.4%

Viet Nam 2.2%

Africa - Other 2.1%

Total immigrants 9,175

China 37.9%

Philippines 11.7%

India 7.6%

Korea, South 6.0%

Iran 5.4%

Taiwan 2.8%

Russian Federation 1.9%

Japan 1.7%

Mexico 1.6%

Hong Kong 1.4%

Recent immigrants 2011-16)
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49.3%

Married or Common Law

6.5%

Common Law

31.5%

Never

2.2%

Separated

5.9%

Divorced

4.7%

Widowed
Marital Status

Family Status

47.3%

Without children

52.8%

With children

25.8%

One child

21.3%

Two children

5.7%

3 or more

68.5%

One child

25.3%

Two children

6.0%

3 or more

Couples Lone Parents

37.1%

English

0.7%

French

62.2%

 Non Official

56.9%

English

0.3%

French

42.9%

Non Official

91.5%

English

0.3%

French

8.3%

Non Official

Mother tongue

Most spoken at home

Language

Most spoken at Work

English 56,690 56.9%

Mandarin 15,940 16.0%

Cantonese 9,145 9.2%

Korean 2,670 2.7%

Tagalog 1,785 1.8%

Punjabi 1,265 1.3%

Persian 1,180 1.2%

Spanish 1,020 1.0%

Russian 1,020 1.0%

Serbian 685 0.7%

Languages most often spoken at home

Married

55.8%
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Housing and Mobility

29.3%

One

33.0%

Two

17.5%

Three

12.7%

Four

7.5%

5 or more

2.4

 Average
Household Size

62.4%

Owners

37.6%

Renters

27.0%

Shelter Costs

Ownership

15.9%

Single detached

30.5%

5 stories or more

53.6%

Other

18.0%

1 year

46.9%

5 years> 30% income

Housing Type Movers

Education

6.7% 6.4% 21.1%

Less than secondary

21.1% 7.0% 3.2% 17.5% 19.9% 4.2% 5.2% 43.4% 44.2%

Men Women

Secondary

Men Women

Trades College

Men Women Men Women

Univ below Bachelor

Men Women

University

Men Women

Economic

68.2% 58.1%

6.1% 6.3%

Participation rate

Unemployment rate

Men Women

Men Women

$33,216 $24,473 $37,005 $27,565 $654 $2,303

Median Annual Individual Incomes Before Tax

Total Employment Government Transfers

Men Women Men Women Men Women

$61,660

Private Household Median Income BT Total

$35,254

One Person

$77,558

Two or more

$54,478

Private Household Median Income AT Total

$31,596 $68,829

Total Total One Person Two or more



Burnaby South 59003BC

21.5% 22.5% 24.1% 23.7% 21.1% 22.1% 20.8% 23.2%

Low Income Measure After Tax (AT)

All 0-17 years 18-64 years 65 or more

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

72.3%

Eligible Voters

60.8%

Turnout

33.9%

Liberal

27.1%

CPC

35.1%

NDP

2.8%

Green BQ

1.1%

Other

2015 Election

NDPCurrently Held


